

## INTERNATIONAL FEE SCHEDULE 2026-2027

International Students			
Resource/Student Fee**	\$325	\$0	\$325
Tuition	\$4,750	\$4,750	\$9,500
Room and Board	\$6,750	\$6,750	\$13,500
International Fee	<u>\$7,000</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$7,000</u>
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$18,825</b>	<b>\$11,500</b>	<b>\$30,325</b>

\*\* **Student Activity Fee - \$250.00** (Yearbook, On-Campus activities, Faith and Life events)  
**Resource Fee - \$75.00** (Student insurance, Technology, Textbook replacement)

- **Room and Board fees** cover all costs of living in the residence, residence supervision, maintenance, room keys and residence maintenance as well as daily meals.
- **International Fees, Tuition, Room and Board** must be paid in full prior to the first day of the semester. The International Fee covers sports, activities, and school trips that the student might participate in. Round-trip airport transportation is included at the start of school year, Christmas break, and the end of school year. Alpine Trip, Camping Trip and the Saskatchewan Ski Trip are included in the International Fee. Two pieces of LCBI Clothing are included as well.
- **International Fee** drops to \$3,500 per year when a student returns for consecutive years of schooling
- **Homestay** services will be offered in the event the student does not return home during school breaks (Thanksgiving, Remembrance Day Weekend, Christmas, February Break, Easter Break, and May Long Weekend). There are a total of 40 nights throughout the school year. Please let the Dean of Campus Life know if you will need a homestay and we will arrange that for you. Homestays are included in the International Fee.
- **All English as a second language students** are required to complete an online ESL assessment as part of the application process. If it is determined that ESL support (or classes) is required, an additional ESL support fee will be charged.
- **Discount for full fee payment** - if all fees for the entire upcoming year are paid by July 31, a discount of \$1,000 will be given to International Students. This discount will be applied to the Tuition fee.
- **Alumni Discount** – a discount of \$1,000 (\$500 per semester) is available to any full-time boarding student, new or returning, whose parents or grandparents attended LCBI.
- **Welcome Package** - will be waiting for you in your dorm room to make the transition at LCBI easier. Your first few days can be focused on meeting new people, rather than worrying about purchasing the items you need for school. The package includes school supplies, dorm supplies and a welcome to Canada/LCBI gift

**Application Fee - \$100.00 (Non Refundable)**

**Grad fee (Gr 12 only – semester 2) - \$250.00**

**LCBI Bison Clothing Orders** (3-4 times a year – this is not Team clothing orders) - Payment needed before receiving clothing order – cash, cheque, or e-transfer preferred – bring payment to Office with clothing order form.

**Youth Conferences and other trips** – TBD (To be paid before the trip)

**Lost Key Replacement (Dorm)** \$25.00

**Shuttles to Saskatoon (One Way):** Multi Passenger - \$35.00; Single Passenger - \$70.00; In town trips - \$5.00